Client#: 1049512 WILLIP4

ACORD.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 3/12/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

				NAME:		EAY	
02 N R	rance Services, LLC			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 813 32	1-7500	FAX (A/C, No):	
	Rocky Point Drive			E-MAIL ADDRESS:		A second	
Suite 400 Fampa, FL 33607				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A : Aspen American Insurance Company			NAIC #
William P. Horn, Architect, P.A. 915 Eaton Street Key West, FL 33040				INSURER C:			
				INSURER D:			
				INSURER E :			
	,						
OVERA			NUMBER:	INSURER F:	-	REVISION NUMBER:	
INDICAT CERTIFI EXCLUS	TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES TED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQ CATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PE SIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH TYPE OF INSURANCE COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	UIREMEN	T, TERM OR CONDITION C THE INSURANCE AFFORDE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HA	D BY THE POLICIES VE BEEN REDUCED	DESCRIBED H	HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL MS. LIMITS EACH OCCURRENCE \$	
-						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR					MED EXP (Any one person) \$	
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$	
						GENERAL AGGREGATE \$,
GEN'	L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	
	POLICY JECT LOC					\$	
	OTHER:					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	
AUTO	OMOBILE LIABILITY					(Ea accident) \$ BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$	
	ANY AUTO					BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS					PROPERTY DAMAGE \$	
	HIRED AUTOS ONLY NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					(Per accident)	
						\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE \$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE \$	
						\$	
WOF	DED RETENTION \$ RKERS COMPENSATION					PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
AND	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$	
ANIX	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A				THE THE PARTY OF T	
ANY	CERNVENIDER EXOLOBED:					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE 3	
ANY OFFI (Mar	ndatory in NH) s. describe under					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	
ANY OFFI (Mar If yes DES	ndatory in NH) s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		A A A E 40004400	08/20/201	8 08/20/2019	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	
ANY OFFI (Mar	ndatory in NH)						
ANY OFFI (Mar If yes DES	ndatory in NH) s. describe under	CLES (ACOI ritten on	AAAE10004100 RD 101, Additional Remarks Schon a claims-made basis	edule, may be attached if		\$2,000,000 per Claim \$2,000,000 Anni Aggr.	
ANY OFFI (Mar If yee DES A Pro Lia	ndatory in NH) s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below Difessional Libility	cles (ACOI ritten or	RD 101, Additional Remarks Sch	edule, may be attached if	more space is req	\$2,000,000 per Claim \$2,000,000 Anni Aggr.	
ANY OFFI (Mar If yee DES A Pro Lia	ndatory in NH) s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below Dfessional ability TION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC sional Liability coverage is wi	ritten on	RD 101, Additional Remarks Sch	CANCELLATIO	more space is req	\$2,000,000 per Claim \$2,000,000 Anni Aggr.	CELLED BEFO



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/11/19

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT NAME: 305-294-6677 PRODUCER PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): E-MAIL FAX (A/C, No): The Fullers, Inc 305-292-4641 1432 Kennedy Drive ADDRESS: Key West, FL 33040 CUSTOMER ID #: HORNW-1 Norman Fuller INSURER(\$) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # 13990 INSURER A: First Community Insurance Co. William P Horn Architect PA INSURED INSURER B : Retail First Insurance Company Rill Horn 915 Eaton St. INSURER C: Key West, FL 33040 INSURER D : INSURER E : INSURER F : **REVISION NUMBER: CERTIFICATE NUMBER:** COVERAGES THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) ADDL SUBR POLICY NUMBER TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR WVD 2,000,000 EACH OCCURRENCE GENERAL LIABILITY DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) 50.000 09/21/18 09/21/19 \$ X 090004962995814 A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 5,000 \$ MED EXP (Any one person) CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR 2.000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY X **Business Owners** 4,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRO-JECT LOC X POLICY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY \$ (Fa accident) ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per accident) HIRED AUTOS \$ NON-OWNED AUTOS \$ EACH OCCURRENCE \$ **UMBRELLA LIAB** OCCUR AGGREGATE \$ **FXCFSS LIAB** CLAIMS-MADE \$ DEDUCTIBLE \$ RETENTION WORKERS COMPENSATION FR AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY 1,000,000 01/01/20 01/01/19 ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? 520-40146 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ B 1.000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ (Mandatory in NH) 1.000.000 If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | \$ DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) architect CANCELLATION **CERTIFICATE HOLDER** MONSCHO SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Monroe County School Board 241 Trumbo Rd. Key West, FL 33040 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Norman Fuller

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

03/11/19

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT NAME: 305-294-6677 PRODUCER PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRODUČER The Fullers, Inc. 305-292-4641 1432 Kennedy Drive Key West, FL 33040 CUSTOMER ID #: HORNWI1 Norman Fuller NAIC# INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURED INSURER A: Progressive William Horn 151 Key Haven Rd. INSURER B: Key West, FL 33040 INSURER C: INSURER D : INSURER E : INSURER F: **REVISION NUMBER: CERTIFICATE NUMBER: COVERAGES** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER LIMITS GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) CLAIMS-MADE \$ PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRO-\$ POLICY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT **AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY** 1,000,000 \$ (Ea accident) 05/29/18 05/29/19 02158316-7 A ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ SCHEDULED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) X HIRED AUTOS \$ X NON-OWNED AUTOS \$ UMBRELLA LIAB EACH OCCURRENCE S OCCUR **EXCESS LIAB** CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE \$ \$ DEDUCTIBLE RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION WC STATU-TORY LIMITS AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ N/A E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) **CERTIFICATE HOLDER** CANCELLATION **MONSCHO** SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN Monroe County School Board ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 241 Trumbo Rd. Key West, FL 33040 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Norman Fuller

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.